Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

05/23/ 06 FC:

01-13-2006

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV484958333US

ee'd PCT/PTO 17 MAY 2005

|--|--|

100157756

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert F. RICHARDS David F. BAHR	Name: WASHINGTON STATE UNVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	
Cecilia RICHARDS	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 8, 2005	Street Address: 1610 N.E. Eastgate Blvd.	
Assignment Merger		
	City: Pullman	
Security Agreement	- Gilyi <u></u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip:99163	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Michael J. Donohue, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address:2600 Century Square	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
2005 GFREY1 00000064 10535315	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8021 40.00 DA Street Address: 1501 Fourth Avenue	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information	
State: Washington Zip:98101-1688	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (206) 622-3150	b. Deposit Account Number 04-0258	
Fax Number: (206) 628-7699	Authorized User Name Michael J. Donohue	
Email Address: mikedonohue@dwt.com	Interior of Bottonide	
9. Signature: Wishael Signature	Man 18, 2005 Date	
Michael J. Donohue Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0990

JBH:lam 01/19/05 4630-66861-01 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert F. Richards, of Pullman, Washington, David F. Bahr, of Pullman, Washington, and Cecilia Richards, of Pullman, Washington, have invented a certain invention, entitled THERMAL SWITCH, METHODS OF USE AND MANUFACTURING METHODS FOR SAME for which the following patent applications have been filed:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/427,619, filed on November 18, 2002; and PCT Application No. PCT/US2003/036869, filed on November 18, 2003,

which applications are collectively referred to herein as "the patent applications"; and

WHEREAS, Washington State University Research Foundation, having a place of business at 1610 N.E. Eastgate Blvd., Pullman, Washington 99163, United States of America, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert F. Richards, David F. Bahr, and Cecilia Richards, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Washington State University Research Foundation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Washington State University Research Foundation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Washington State University Research Foundation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Washington State University Research Foundation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/17/2005 REEL: 017446 FRAME: 0991